



Suite 450
205 E. University Avenue
Georgetown, Texas
78626

TEL 512 864 2833
FAX 512 819 9625

September 29, 2015

Ms. Patricia Davis, P.E.
City of Pflugerville
15500 Sun Light Near Way #B
Pflugerville, Texas 78660

Re: Pflugerville Turn Lane Projects

Dear Ms. Davis:

Attached are the Bid Tabulation Sheets for the bids received at 10:00 AM on Friday, September 25, 2015 for the above referenced project. This project publicly advertised on September 9, 2015. 11 general contractors, 12 subcontractors, and three suppliers were holding plans from Civcast to bid the project. Six bids were submitted by the advertised due date and time.

The Engineer's Construction Cost Estimate for the above referenced project was \$347,168.62. The six bids received are as follows:

Total Bid	Contractor	Location
\$456,016.60	Cox Commercial Construction, LLC	Austin, TX
\$457,464.00	Smith Contracting Co., Inc.	Austin, TX
\$484,620.10	Patin Construction, LLC	Taylor, TX
\$596,522.70	Austin Underground, Inc.	Lago Vista, TX
\$847,993.40	Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP	Austin, TX
* \$350,674.10	Central Road and Utility, Inc.	Austin, TX

* Bid rejected

The low bidder for the project is Cox Commercial Construction, LLC of Austin, Texas. All references received were overall positive and indicated that Cox Commercial Construction, LLC is capable of performing the work required.

Based on the information obtained as a result of our review and research, it appears **Cox Commercial Construction, LLC** is capable of constructing the above referenced project and we have not found any basis to dismiss their bid from consideration. We recommend the City award the contract to **Cox Commercial Construction, LLC** as the successful bidder for **\$456,016.60**.

Very truly yours,
Kennedy Consulting, Inc.
TBPE Firm Registration #F-926



9/29/15

Robert A. Estes

Robert A. Estes, P.E.

Enclosure: Tabulation of Bids
 Sealed Bid Log
 Contractor's Reference Summary
 Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Costs

cc: Dan Franz, City of Pflugerville
 Jacquelyn Smith, City of Pflugerville

BID TABULATION
CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE
Pflugerville Turn Lane Projects
September 25, 2015; 10:00 AM
City of Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East Main, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas 78660

BID ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Cox Commercial		Smith		Patin		Austin Underground		Aaron Concrete		Central Road & Utility	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PICADILLY BASE BID															
1	2.7	STA	PREPARING ROW	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,750.00
2	619	LF	REMOVING CONC. (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,571.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,642.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,285.00
3	54	SY	REMOVING CONC. (SIDEWALK)	\$ 14.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	15	SY	REMOVING CONC. (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00
5	2	EA	REMOVE CONC. (MISC)	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	450	SY	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV(0'-16")	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	551	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,285.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,590.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 13,003.60
8	30	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL DIMENS CONTIGUOUS)	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	1416	SY	CELL FBR MICH SEED(PERM/UREAN/CLAY)	\$ 0.50	\$ 708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 920.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,230.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 708.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,248.00
10	708	SY	CELL FBR MICH SEED(TEMP/WARM)	\$ 0.40	\$ 283.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 637.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,124.00
11	708	SY	CELL FBR MICH SEED(TEMP/COOL)	\$ 0.40	\$ 283.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 637.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,124.00
12	1005	SY	FLBS (CMP IN PLY(TVA GR1-2)(FINAL POS) (17"))	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,150.00
13	23	TON	LIME (QUICK/LIME (DRY))	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
14	1005	SY	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL)(8")	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,105.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,075.00
15	201	GAL	PRIME COAT (A/E/P)	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,412.00
16	530	SY	D-GR HMA TY-B PG84-22 (12")	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,750.00
17	1157	SY	D-GR HMA TY-C PG84-22 (4")	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 43,968.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,710.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 53,222.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,455.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,085.00
18	48	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$ 2.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
19	30	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
20	43	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00
21	1	EA	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
22	2	EA	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
23	2	EA	ADJUSTING INLET (C&P)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	1	EA	REMOV STR (INLET)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	19	LF	REMOV STR (PIPE)	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00
26	3	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	2	EA	CIP SIGNS	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	127	LF	CURE INLET PROTECTION	\$ 7.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,206.50
29	84	SY	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 12,096.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,860.00
30	527	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,864.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,756.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,337.00
31	63	SY	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,725.00
32	1	EA	CURE RAMPS (TY 10)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	2	EA	PRE-CAST ILLUMINATION FOUNDATION	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	359	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,758.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,202.00
35	55	LF	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORER)	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00
36	2	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY(I)OBWG(I)SA(P)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	181	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)W8"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00
38	165	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)W12"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00
39	30	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)W24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
40	2	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)W48"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
41	2	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)W96"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
42	15	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)Y24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
43	568	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)Y4"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,233.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,668.00
44	10	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)C	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 42.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
45	26	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY (I)A-A	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
46	568	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (4")	\$ 0.10	\$ 56.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 509.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 191.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 283.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,132.00
47	191	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (8")	\$ 0.10	\$ 19.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 334.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 95.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 171.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 573.00
48	168	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (12")	\$ 0.10	\$ 16.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 373.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00
49	45	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (24")	\$ 0.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00
50	1	U.S.	MOBILIZATION	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
PICADILLY BASE BID (Items 1 thru 50)				\$ 316,739.70	\$ 323,647.25	\$ 357,007.90	\$ 418,222.00	\$ 603,595.90	\$ 603,595.90	\$ 357,007.90	\$ 418,222.00	\$ 603,595.90	\$ 603,595.90	\$ 357,007.90	\$ 418,222.00

BID TABULATION
CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE
Pflugerville Turn Lane Projects
September 25, 2015: 10:00 AM
City of Pflugerville City Hall, 100 East Main, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas 78660

BID ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Cox Commercial		Smith		Patin		Austin Underground		Aaron Concrete		Central Road & Utility		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
GRAND AVENUE BASE BID																
1	400	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	10.00	\$ 4,000.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	7.50	\$ 3,000.00	30.00	\$ 12,000.00			
2	17	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	30.00	\$ 510.00	45.00	\$ 765.00	30.00	\$ 510.00	75.00	\$ 1,275.00	250.00	\$ 4,250.00			
3	1	EA	REMOVE CONC (MISC)	750.00	\$ 750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00			
4	199	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	50.00	\$ 9,950.00	30.00	\$ 5,970.00	10.00	\$ 1,900.00	70.00	\$ 13,900.00	105.00	\$ 20,895.00			
5	248	SY	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(PERMAN)(URBAN)(CLAY)	0.50	\$ 124.00	3.00	\$ 744.00	0.65	\$ 161.20	9.50	\$ 2,356.00	3.00	\$ 744.00			
6	124	SY	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(WARM)	0.40	\$ 49.60	5.00	\$ 620.00	1.00	\$ 124.00	2.00	\$ 248.00	6.00	\$ 744.00			
7	124	SY	CELL FBR MLCH SEED(TEMP)(COOL)	0.40	\$ 49.60	5.00	\$ 620.00	1.00	\$ 124.00	2.00	\$ 248.00	6.00	\$ 744.00			
8	511	SY	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22 (12')	65.00	\$ 33,215.00	74.00	\$ 37,814.00	75.00	\$ 38,250.00	120.00	\$ 61,320.00	90.00	\$ 45,990.00			
9	403	SY	D-GR HMA TY-C PG64-22 (4')	35.00	\$ 14,105.00	37.00	\$ 14,111.00	30.00	\$ 12,090.00	46.00	\$ 18,538.00	32.00	\$ 12,896.00			
10	1	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00			
11	2	EA	CIP SIGNS	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	900.00	\$ 900.00			
12	24	LF	CURB INLET PROTECTION	7.00	\$ 168.00	10.00	\$ 240.00	7.00	\$ 168.00	7.00	\$ 168.00	30.00	\$ 720.00			
13	89	SY	COLORLED TEXTURED CONC (6')	110.00	\$ 9,900.00	160.00	\$ 14,240.00	100.00	\$ 9,000.00	160.00	\$ 14,240.00	180.00	\$ 16,020.00			
14	376	LF	CURB CURB & GUTTER (TY III)	33.00	\$ 12,408.00	18.00	\$ 6,768.00	50.00	\$ 18,000.00	28.00	\$ 10,528.00	40.00	\$ 15,040.00			
15	10	SY	CURB SIDEWALKS (4')	115.00	\$ 1,150.00	90.00	\$ 900.00	125.00	\$ 1,250.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 2,000.00			
16	1	EA	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
17	1	EA	PRE-CAST ILLUMINATION FOUNDATION	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
18	501	LF	COND. (PVC) (ISCH 80) (2')	22.00	\$ 11,022.00	17.00	\$ 8,517.00	20.00	\$ 10,020.00	30.00	\$ 15,030.00	25.00	\$ 12,525.00			
19	75	LF	COND. (PVC) (ISCH 80) (2') (BORER)	65.00	\$ 4,875.00	76.00	\$ 5,700.00	85.00	\$ 6,375.00	95.00	\$ 7,125.00	80.00	\$ 6,400.00			
20	1	EA	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY I (08W)(1)SA(P)	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	800.00	\$ 800.00			
21	160	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(8')(SLD)(100MIL)	13.00	\$ 2,080.00	4.00	\$ 640.00	3.50	\$ 560.00	3.00	\$ 480.00	5.00	\$ 800.00			
22	98	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(12')(SLD)(100MIL)	17.00	\$ 1,666.00	6.50	\$ 637.00	6.00	\$ 588.00	4.50	\$ 441.00	5.00	\$ 490.00			
23	22	LF	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(24')(SLD)(100MIL)	21.00	\$ 462.00	13.00	\$ 286.00	12.00	\$ 264.00	9.00	\$ 198.00	9.00	\$ 198.00			
24	2	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(4')(ROR)(100MIL)	250.00	\$ 500.00	260.00	\$ 520.00	230.00	\$ 460.00	175.00	\$ 350.00	270.00	\$ 540.00			
25	2	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(4')(ROR)(100MIL)	310.00	\$ 620.00	350.00	\$ 700.00	325.00	\$ 650.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	300.00	\$ 600.00			
26	230	LF	RE PM WIRE PREP FOR MKR (4')	12.00	\$ 2,760.00	2.50	\$ 575.00	3.00	\$ 690.00	1.00	\$ 230.00	3.00	\$ 690.00			
27	264	LF	RE PM WIRE PREP FOR MKR (6')	6.00	\$ 1,584.00	2.50	\$ 660.00	3.00	\$ 792.00	1.00	\$ 264.00	3.00	\$ 792.00			
28	29	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(4')(SLD)(100MIL)	15.00	\$ 450.00	25.00	\$ 725.00	23.00	\$ 667.00	4.25	\$ 123.25	9.00	\$ 261.00			
29	14	EA	REFL PAV MKR TY I (W)(4')(SLD)(100MIL)	15.00	\$ 210.00	26.00	\$ 384.00	23.00	\$ 341.00	12.00	\$ 174.00	168.00	\$ 2,508.00			
30	435	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (4')	12.00	\$ 5,220.00	5.25	\$ 2,283.75	5.00	\$ 2,175.00	1.50	\$ 652.50	3.00	\$ 1,305.00			
31	497	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (4')	0.10	\$ 49.70	1.00	\$ 497.00	1.00	\$ 497.00	0.35	\$ 173.95	0.50	\$ 248.50			
32	160	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (6')	0.10	\$ 16.00	2.00	\$ 320.00	2.00	\$ 320.00	0.15	\$ 24.00	1.00	\$ 160.00			
33	60	LF	PAV SURE PREP FOR MKR (12')	0.10	\$ 6.00	2.50	\$ 150.00	3.00	\$ 180.00	0.50	\$ 30.00	2.00	\$ 120.00			
34	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 thru 34)				139,276.90	\$ 1,392,769.90	133,816.75	\$ 1,338,167.50	127,612.20	\$ 1,276,122.20	484,620.10	\$ 4,846,201.00	596,522.70	\$ 5,965,227.00	847,993.40	\$ 8,479,933.40	N/A
TOTAL BASE BID (PICADILLY + GRAND AVENUE)				456,016.60	\$ 4,560,166.60	457,464.00	\$ 4,574,640.00	484,620.10	\$ 4,846,201.00	596,522.70	\$ 5,965,227.00	847,993.40	\$ 8,479,933.40	N/A	\$ N/A	N/A

I hereby certify that this is a correct and true tabulation of all bids received.



Robert A. Estes
Kennedy Consulting, Inc.
TSPE Firm Registration #F-626
205 E. University Ave #450
Georgetown, TX 78626
Ph: 512-964-2633
9/29/15